17th Meeting of the Data Quality Working Group
VTC, 08-Feb-2022 ~ 10-Feb-2022

No Category Country Organization / Company

1 IHO Brazil DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY Anderson Head of a.pecanha@marinha.mil.br 2022-01-24
Member AND NAVIGATION PECANHA delegation
State

2 IHO Canada CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SCOTT Member SCOTT.YOUNGBLUT@DFO-MPO.GC.CA 2022-02-02
Member SERVICE YOUNGBLUT of
State delegation

3 IHO China MARITIME SAFETY Shujuan JIA Member lymkguo@163.com 2022-01-27
Member ADMINISTRATION (MSA) of
State delegation

4 IHO China MARITIME SAFETY WANG ZHAO Member wangzhao8734@163.com 2022-01-25
Member ADMINISTRATION (MSA) of
State delegation

5 IHO China MARITIME SAFETY Lingzhi WU Head of 3511431@qg.com 2022-01-25
Member ADMINISTRATION (MSA) delegation
State

6 IHO China MARITIME SAFETY YongXue MA Member david2marin@qg.com 2022-01-27
Member ADMINISTRATION (MSA) of
State delegation

7 IHO China MARITIME SAFETY Liwei SONG Member 2276883583@0qqg.com 2022-01-27
Member ADMINISTRATION (MSA) of
State delegation

8 IHO Denmark DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - Nigel Member nkeir@gst.dk 2022-02-01
Member GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST) ROBINSON of
State delegation

9 IHO Finland FINNISH TRANSPORT AND Topi FILPPULA Head of topi.filppula@traficom.fi 2022-01-12
Member COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY delegation
State

10 IHO France SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET DAVID Head of nicolas.david@shom.fr 2021-12-17
Member OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA NICOLAS delegation
State MARINE

11 IHO Germany BUNDESAMT FUR Jana VETTER  Member jana.vetter@bsh.de 2022-02-04
Member SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND of
State HYDROGRAPHIE delegation

12 IHO India NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC PC PUROHIT Member ia-inho@navy.gov.in 2022-02-01
Member OFFICE of
State delegation

13 IHO Italy ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO DELLA Cosmo Member cosmo.peluso@marina.difesa.it 2022-01-13
Member MARINA PELUSO of
State delegation

14 IHO Netherlands Hydrographic Service - Royal Thijs Head of t.ligteringen@mindef.nl 2022-02-02
Member Netherlands Navy LIGTERINGEN delegation
State

15 [IHO Netherlands Netherlands Ministry of Defence Rogier Observer  r.broekman.01@mindef.nl 2021-12-17
Member BROEKMAN
State

16 IHO Norway NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC Edward HANDS Member edward.hands@kartverket.no 2022-01-05
Member SERVICE of
State delegation

17 IHO Norway NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC Gjermund Member gjermund.bakken@kartverket.no 2022-01-12
Member SERVICE BAKKEN of
State delegation

18 [IHO Portugal INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO Paula Member paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt 2022-01-24
Member SANCHES of
State delegation

19 [IHO South Africa HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE Fhatuwani Member Fhatuwani.magonono@gmail.com 2022-01-30
Member Joyce of
State Nengwenani delegation

20 IHO Sweden SJOFARTSVERKET Klas Member klas.ostergren@sjofartsverket.se 2022-01-27
Member OSTERGREN  of
State delegation

21 IHO United Kingdom of UNITED KINGDOM Matthew Observer  matthew.stoodley@ukho.gov.uk 2022-02-04
Member Great Britain and HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE STOODLEY
State Northern Ireland

22 [HO United Kingdom of UNITED KINGDOM Tom Member tomrichardsonl@hotmail.com 2022-02-04
Member Great Britain and HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE RICHARDSON  of
State Northern Ireland delegation

23 IHO United Kingdom of UNITED KINGDOM Andrew Member andrew.talbot@ukho.gov.uk 2022-02-04
Member Great Britain and HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE TALBOT of
State Northern Ireland delegation

24 IHO United Kingdom of UNITED KINGDOM Thomas Observer thomas.bovey@ukho.gov.uk 2022-02-04



25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Category

Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

NGIO

Industry

Industry

Industry

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

Others

Country

Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

United Kingdom of
Great Britain and
Northern Ireland

United States of
America

United States of
America

United States of
America

Organization / Company

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

NATIONAL
GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY (NGA)

COMMANDER,NAVAL
METEOROLOGY AND
OCEANOGRAPHY COMMAND
(CNMOC)

Office of Coast Survey / National
Ocean Service,(OCS/NOS)
Inland ENC Harmonization Group

PRIMAR

Teledyne CARIS,

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

BOVEY

Paulene
HOCKING

Trevor
BOZARTH

Stacy
JOHNSON

Sean LEGEER

Gael BILLET

Svein
SKJAEVELAND

Tami
FRANCKSEN

Raphael
MALYANKAR
Yong BAEK
Abri KAMPFER
Insung PARK
Yong BAEK
YVES

GUILLAM

Christos
KASTRISIOS

Status

Head of

delegation

Observer

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Observer

Observer

Observer

Member
of
delegation
Observer
Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Observer

E-mail

paulene.hocking@ukho.gov.uk

trevor.i.bozarth@nga.mil

stacy.d.johnson.civ@us.navy.mil

sean.legeer@noaa.gov

g.billet@periskal.com

svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no

Tami.Francksen@teledyne.com

raphaelm@portolansciences.com

addt@iho.int

abri.kampfer@iho.int

pok@iho.int

yong.baek@iho.int

yves.guillam@iho.int

Christos.Kastrisios@unh.edu

2022-01-20

2022-01-06

2022-01-01

2022-02-02

2022-01-18

2022-01-20

2022-02-04

2022-01-01

2022-01-20

2022-02-03

2021-12-14

2021-11-12

2021-11-10

2022-01-13



