17th Meeting of the Data Quality Working Group

VTC, 08-Feb-2022 ~ 10-Feb-2022

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
1	IHO Member State	Brazil	DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND NAVIGATION	Anderson PEÇANHA	Head of delegation	a.pecanha@marinha.mil.br	2022-01-24
2	IHO Member State	Canada	CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	SCOTT YOUNGBLUT	Member of delegation	SCOTT.YOUNGBLUT@DFO-MPO.GC.CA	2022-02-02
3	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	Shujuan JIA	Member of delegation	lymkguo@163.com	2022-01-27
4	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	WANG ZHAO	Member of delegation	wangzhao8734@163.com	2022-01-25
5	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	Lingzhi WU	Head of delegation	3511431@qq.com	2022-01-25
6	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	YongXue MA	Member of delegation	david2marin@qq.com	2022-01-27
7	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	Liwei SONG	Member of delegation	2276883583@qq.com	2022-01-27
8	IHO Member State	Denmark	DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)	Nigel ROBINSON	Member of delegation	nkeir@gst.dk	2022-02-01
9	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Topi FILPPULA	Head of delegation	topi.filppula@traficom.fi	2022-01-12
10	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE	DAVID NICOLAS	Head of delegation	nicolas.david@shom.fr	2021-12-17
11	IHO Member State	Germany	BUNDESAMT FUR SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND HYDROGRAPHIE	Jana VETTER	Member of delegation	jana.vetter@bsh.de	2022-02-04
12	IHO Member State	India	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	PC PUROHIT	Member of delegation	ia-inho@navy.gov.in	2022-02-01
13	IHO Member State	Italy	ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO DELLA MARINA	Cosmo PELUSO	Member of delegation	cosmo.peluso@marina.difesa.it	2022-01-13
14	IHO Member State	Netherlands	Hydrographic Service - Royal Netherlands Navy	Thijs LIGTERINGEN	Head of delegation	t.ligteringen@mindef.nl	2022-02-02
15	IHO Member State	Netherlands	Netherlands Ministry of Defence	Rogier BROEKMAN	Observer	r.broekman.01@mindef.nl	2021-12-17
16	IHO Member State	Norway	NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Edward HANDS	Member of delegation	edward.hands@kartverket.no	2022-01-05
17	IHO Member State	Norway	NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Gjermund BAKKEN	Member of delegation	gjermund.bakken@kartverket.no	2022-01-12
18	IHO Member State	Portugal	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO	Paula SANCHES	Member of delegation	paula.sanches@hidrografico.pt	2022-01-24
19	IHO Member State	South Africa	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Fhatuwani Joyce Nengwenani	Member of delegation	Fhatuwani.magonono@gmail.com	2022-01-30
20	IHO Member State	Sweden	SJOFARTSVERKET	Klas ÖSTERGREN	Member of delegation	klas.ostergren@sjofartsverket.se	2022-01-27
21	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Matthew STOODLEY	Observer	matthew.stoodley@ukho.gov.uk	2022-02-04
22	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Tom RICHARDSON	Member of delegation	tomrichardson1@hotmail.com	2022-02-04
23	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Andrew TALBOT	Member of delegation	andrew.talbot@ukho.gov.uk	2022-02-04
24	IHO	United Kingdom of	UNITED KINGDOM	Thomas	Observer	thomas.bovey@ukho.gov.uk	2022-02-04

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
	Member State	Great Britain and Northern Ireland	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	BOVEY			
25	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Paulene HOCKING	Head of delegation	paulene.hocking@ukho.gov.uk	2022-01-20
26	IHO Member State	United States of America	NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)	Trevor BOZARTH	Observer	trevor.i.bozarth@nga.mil	2022-01-06
27	IHO Member State	United States of America	COMMANDER,NAVAL METEOROLOGY AND OCEANOGRAPHY COMMAND (CNMOC)	Stacy JOHNSON	Member of delegation	stacy.d.johnson.civ@us.navy.mil	2022-01-01
28	IHO Member State	United States of America	Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service,(OCS/NOS)	Sean LEGEER	Head of delegation	sean.legeer@noaa.gov	2022-02-02
29	NGIO	-	Inland ENC Harmonization Group	Gael BILLET	Observer	g.billet@periskal.com	2022-01-18
30	Industry	-	PRIMAR	Svein SKJAEVELAND	Observer	svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no	2022-01-20
31	Industry		Teledyne CARIS,	Tami FRANCKSEN	Observer	Tami.Francksen@teledyne.com	2022-02-04
32	Industry	-	-	Raphael MALYANKAR	Member of delegation	raphaelm@portolansciences.com	2022-01-01
33	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Yong BAEK	Observer	addt@iho.int	2022-01-20
34	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Abri KAMPFER	Staff	abri.kampfer@iho.int	2022-02-03
35	IHO Secretariat		International Hydrographic Organization	Insung PARK	Staff	pok@iho.int	2021-12-14
36	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Yong BAEK	Staff	yong.baek@iho.int	2021-11-12
37	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	YVES GUILLAM	Staff	yves.guillam@iho.int	2021-11-10
38	Others	-	-	Christos KASTRISIOS	Observer	Christos.Kastrisios@unh.edu	2022-01-13